297-SERIES SLIM-LINE VERTICAL CONTACT TOASTER
297-SERIES SLIM
-LIN
E V
ERTICA
L CO
N
TA

297-T20, 297-T20FCE 20-Sec. Vertical Contact Toaster
297-T40, 297-T40FCE 40-Sec. Vertical Contact Toaster
ORDERING INFORMATION:
CERTIFICATIONS:
2010/01A
Model Number Volt Hz Watts AMPS Plug Config.
297-T9 120 60 1500 13 5-15P
297-T9B 220 60 1760 7.3 CEE 7-7
297-T9FCE 230 50 1700 8 CEE 7-7
297-T9FGB 240 50 1700 8 BS1363A
297-T12P
297-T20
297-T40
120 60 1500 13 NEMA 5-15P
297-T12PFCE
297-T20FCE
297-T40FCE
120 50 1700 8 CEE 7-7
8.62 in
(21.9 cm)
2.19 in (5.56 cm) TO
CENTER OF POWERCORD
25.67 in
(65.2 cm)
25.50 in
(64.77 cm)
3.11 in
(7.9 cm)
ELECTRICAL:
297 units are equipped with a 6 ft (182.8 cm) line cord.
Model Buns/Hour
297-T9 2200
297-T12P 2000
297-T20 1400
297-T40 720
PRODUCT OUTPUT:
Moisture content of bakery
products will affect rates and
settings.  Individual results